Black-Scholes Option Valuation Methodology

The Black-Scholes model is commonly used to estimate the value of call options on shares where the

following assumptions are broadly valid:

• the underlying share pays no dividends. Where dividends are paid, an adjustment is made for

the value of projected dividends during the assumed term;

• the option type is European and therefore can only be exercised on expiry. Where options are

American and therefore exercise can occur between two dates, the Black-Scholes model may

be used where the underlying asset does not pay a return (e.g. a dividend) or where the

expected term of the options, rather than the contracted term, is used in the model;

• no transaction costs or taxes apply; and

• the risk-free rate and volatility of the underlying asset are known and constant.

Seafarms Group Limited – Independent Expert’s Report 78

Appendix 5 Impact of the Placement

The following table sets out the impact of the Placement on the existing capital structure of SFG:

Table 25: Impact of the Placement on the Capital Structure

# % # to be Issued Closing # Closing % # to be Issued Closing # Closing %

Trahar Group 487,891,222   24.33% -   487,891,222   21.84% 187,979,999   675,871,221   27.90%

Nippon Suisan Kaisha Ltd 283,230,208   14.12% -   283,230,208   12.68% -   283,230,208   11.69%

McBain Family 81,104,377   4.04% -   81,104,377   3.63% -   81,104,377   3.35%

Jan Cameron & Associates 66,837,282   3.33% 208,333,333   275,170,615   12.32% -   275,170,615   11.36%

Peter Darnell Family 60,161,661   3.00% -   60,161,661   2.69% -   60,161,661   2.48%

Total Top 5 Ordinary Shareholders 979,224,750   48.82% 208,333,333   1,187,558,083  53.15% 187,979,999   1,375,538,082  56.79%

Other Ordinary Shareholders 1,026,370,885  51.18% 20,353,334   1,046,724,219  46.85% -   1,046,724,219  43.21%

Total Ordinary Shares 2,005,595,635  100.00% 228,686,667   2,234,282,302  100.00% 187,979,999   2,422,262,301  100.00%

Shareholder

Shareholdings

(Prior to the Placement)
Impact of the Tranche 1 Issue Impact of the Tranche 2 Issue

Impact of the Placement

Source: Management of SFG; Invicta  analys is

Seafarms Group Limited – Independent Expert’s Report 79

Appendix 6 Market Interest Rate Comparables – Same or Similar Industry

Set out below is a summary of interest rates paid by companies operating in the same or a similar industry to SFG:

Table 26: Interest Rates Paid by Companies Operating in the Same or Similar Industry to SFG